WORK SESSION
TAPES #207 and 208
Heard: HB 3051, HB 3052, HB 3500, SB 514-A. Not heard: HB 3129-A.

HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE
JUNE 20, 2007, 2:00 P.M.
Hearing Room A — State Capitol Building

Members Present: Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger
Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair
Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair
Rep. Scott Bruun
Rep. Sara Gelser
Rep. Andy Olson
Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
Rep. Brad Witt

Witnesses Present: Barbara Nelson, Governor's Commission on Senior Services

Don Schellenberg, Oregon Farm Bureau

John Ledger, Associated Oregon Industries

Lynn Lundquist, Oregon Business Association

Maggie Van de High, Department of Environmental Quality
Jeremiah Baumann, Environment Oregon

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 207, SIDE A

003
004
018
022
023
029
070
071
072
073
075
078
081
082
087
091
095
110
123
127
128
129
132
156
157
165
173
176

Chair Barnhart Calls meeting to order at 2:08 p.m.

Chair Barnhart May come back later today for HB 3051 and HB 3052.
Chair Barnhart Opened Work Session on SB 514.

Chair Barnhart Closed Work Session on SB 514.

Chair Barnhart Opened Work Session on HB 3051 and HB 3052.
Barbara Nelson Barbara Nelson, Governor's Commission on Senior Services
Chair Barnhart

Nelson

Chair Barnhart

Vice Chair Butler

Chair Barnhart

Vice Chair Butler

Allanach

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Gelser

Chair Barnhart

Allanach

Chair Barnhart

Allanach

Chair Barnhart

Allanach

Rep. Gelser

Allanach

Chair Barnhart

Allanach

Rep. Gelser

Allanach

Vice Chair Butler



185 Chair Barnhart
189 Allanach
190 Vice Chair Butler
195 Chair Barnhart
206 Vice Chair Butler
207 Chair Barnhart
210 Rep. Bruun
214 Allanach
215 Rep. Bruun
216 Allanach
218 Chair Barnhart
221 Chair Barnhart
229 Mary Ayala
281 Chair Barnhart
282 Ayala
284 Chair Barnhart
289 Don Schellenberg
368 Chair Barnhart
383 Schellenberg
391 Chair Barnhart
393 Schellenberg
394 Chair Barnhart
397 Schellenberg
410 Vice Chair Butler
429 Schellenberg
439 Vice Chair Butler
451 Schellenberg
471 Chair Barnhart
479 Ayala

TAPE 208, SIDE A
024 Ayala
047 Chair Barnhart
058 Schellenberg
060 Chair Barnhart
065 Vice Chair Read
066 Chair Barnhart
068 Vice Chair Butler
094 Chair Barnhart
103 Vice Chair Butler
104 Chair Barnhart
114 Vice Chair Butler
116 Chair Barnhart
118 Chair Barnhart
123 Allanach
170 Chair Barnhart
172 Vice Chair Read
177 Allanach
200 Rep. Berger
225 Allanach
226 Rep. Berger
229 Allanach
231 Rep. Berger
232 Allanach
235 Lynn Lundquist

Closed Work Session on HB 3051 and HB 3052.
Opened Work Session on SB 514.
Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit H)

Don Schellenberg, Oregon Farm Bureau (Exhibit J)

Continuation of comments.

MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS
RECOMMENDATION.

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN,
GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS
VOTING NO: BUTLER, OLSON. MEMBER EXCUSED: BERGER.
MOTION PASSES 6-2-1.

Closed Work Session on SB 514.

Opened Public Hearing on HB 3500.
Exhibits K, L, M.

Lynn Lundquist, Oregon Business Association



241 Chair Barnhart

242 Lundquist

256 Chair Barnhart

257 John Ledger

298 Maggie Van de High

329 Vice Chair Butler

338 Van de High

347 Vice Chair Butler

352 Van de High

360 Ledger

413 Vice Chair Butler

417 Ledger

420 Chair Barnhart

423 Ledger

438 Chair Barnhart

442 Van de High

445 Chair Barnhart

450 Lundquist

456 Rep. Berger

457 Chair Barnhart

459 Rep. Berger

475 Lundquist

476 Chair Barnhart

491 Rep. Berger

493 Chair Barnhart

496 Rep. Berger

497 Chair Barnhart

499 Rep. Berger
TAPE 207, SIDE B

035 Chair Barnhart

040 Rep. Berger

043 Chair Barnhart

044 Vice Chair Butler

047 Chair Barnhart

048 Vice Chair Butler

051 Chair Barnhart

055 Jeremiah Baumann

059 Chair Barnhart

061 Baumann

147 Vice Chair Butler

157 Chair Barnhart

167 Vice Chair Butler

176 Chair Barnhart

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips
House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

John Ledger, Associated Oregon Industries (Exhibit N)
Maggie van de High, Department of Environmental Quality

Jeremiah Baumann, Environment Oregon (Exhibit O)

Closed Public Hearing on HB 3500.

Served notice of possible Minority Report on SB 514,

Recessed at 3:15 p.m. Announced at 5: 40 p.m. committee was adjourned
until 6/21/2007 at 1:00 p.m.

A. HB 3051, -1 amendments, LRO staff.



PoOZErFf-~TOmmunw

HB 3051, -2 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 3051, -3 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 3052, Staff measure summary, Chris Allanach.
HB 3052, Revenue impact statement, Chris Allanach.
HB 3052, -5 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 3052, Baby Boomer Preparedness Package, LRO staff.
SB 514, Staff measure summary, Mary Ayala.

SB 514, Written testimony, Mark Webb.

SB 514, -A2 amendments, Don Schellenberg.

HB 3500, Staff measure summary, Chris Allanach.
HB 3500, Revenue impact statement, Chris Allanach.
HB 3500, -3 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 3500, Credits by Year chart, John Ledger.

HB 3500, Written testimony, Jeremiah Baumann.

HB 3129, -A6, LRO staff.

HB 3051, Written testimony, Barbara Nelson.



