HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE JUNE 20, 2007, 2:00 P.M. Hearing Room A – State Capitol Building

Members Present:

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Andy Olson Rep. Diane Rosenbaum Rep. Brad Witt

Witnesses Present:

Present: Barbara Nelson, Governor's Commission on Senior Services Don Schellenberg, Oregon Farm Bureau John Ledger, Associated Oregon Industries Lynn Lundquist, Oregon Business Association Maggie Van de High, Department of Environmental Quality Jeremiah Baumann, Environment Oregon

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 207, SIDE A

1APE 207	, SIDE A	
003	Chair Barnhart	Calls meeting to order at 2:08 p.m.
004	Chair Barnhart	May come back later today for HB 3051 and HB 3052.
018	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on SB 514.
022	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on SB 514.
023	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 3051 and HB 3052.
029	Barbara Nelson	Barbara Nelson, Governor's Commission on Senior Services
070	Chair Barnhart	
071	Nelson	
072	Chair Barnhart	
073	Vice Chair Butler	
075	Chair Barnhart	
078	Vice Chair Butler	
081	Allanach	
082	Chair Barnhart	
087	Rep. Gelser	
091	Chair Barnhart	
095	Allanach	
110	Chair Barnhart	
123	Allanach	
127	Chair Barnhart	
128	Allanach	
129	Rep. Gelser	
132	Allanach	
156	Chair Barnhart	
157	Allanach	
165	Rep. Gelser	
173	Allanach	
176	Vice Chair Butler	

185	Chair Barnhart	
189	Allanach	
190	Vice Chair Butler	
195	Chair Barnhart	
206	Vice Chair Butler	
207	Chair Barnhart	
210	Rep. Bruun	
214	Allanach	
214		
	Rep. Bruun	
216	Allanach	
218	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 3051 and HB 3052.
221	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on SB 514.
229	Mary Ayala	Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit H)
281	Chair Barnhart	
282	Ayala	
284	Chair Barnhart	
289	Don Schellenberg	Don Schellenberg, Oregon Farm Bureau (Exhibit J)
368	Chair Barnhart	b , b
383	Schellenberg	
391	Chair Barnhart	
393	Schellenberg	
394	Chair Barnhart	
397	Schellenberg	
410	Vice Chair Butler	
429	Schellenberg	
439	Vice Chair Butler	
451	Schellenberg	
471	Chair Barnhart	
479	Ayala	
-		
TAPE 208	B, SIDE A	
TAPE 208 024	8 <mark>, SIDE A</mark> Ayala	Continuation of comments.
		Continuation of comments.
024	Ayala	Continuation of comments.
024 047	Ayala Chair Barnhart	Continuation of comments.
024 047 058	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg	Continuation of comments. MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS
024 047 058 060	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart	
024 047 058 060 065	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS
024 047 058 060 065 066	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS
024 047 058 060 065 066 068	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094 103	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION.
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION. ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN,
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094 103	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION. ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094 103	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION. ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS VOTING NO: BUTLER, OLSON. MEMBER EXCUSED: BERGER.
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094 103 104	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION. ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094 103 104	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION. ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS VOTING NO: BUTLER, OLSON. MEMBER EXCUSED: BERGER. MOTION PASSES 6-2-1.
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094 103 104 114	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION. ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS VOTING NO: BUTLER, OLSON. MEMBER EXCUSED: BERGER. MOTION PASSES 6-2-1. Closed Work Session on SB 514.
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094 103 104 114 116 118	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION. ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS VOTING NO: BUTLER, OLSON. MEMBER EXCUSED: BERGER. MOTION PASSES 6-2-1. Closed Work Session on SB 514. Opened Public Hearing on HB 3500.
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094 103 104 114 116 118 123	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION. ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS VOTING NO: BUTLER, OLSON. MEMBER EXCUSED: BERGER. MOTION PASSES 6-2-1. Closed Work Session on SB 514.
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094 103 104 114 116 118 123 170	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION. ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS VOTING NO: BUTLER, OLSON. MEMBER EXCUSED: BERGER. MOTION PASSES 6-2-1. Closed Work Session on SB 514. Opened Public Hearing on HB 3500.
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094 103 104 114 116 118 123 170 172	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION. ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS VOTING NO: BUTLER, OLSON. MEMBER EXCUSED: BERGER. MOTION PASSES 6-2-1. Closed Work Session on SB 514. Opened Public Hearing on HB 3500.
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094 103 104 114 116 118 123 170 172 177	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION. ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS VOTING NO: BUTLER, OLSON. MEMBER EXCUSED: BERGER. MOTION PASSES 6-2-1. Closed Work Session on SB 514. Opened Public Hearing on HB 3500.
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094 103 104 114 116 118 123 170 172	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION. ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS VOTING NO: BUTLER, OLSON. MEMBER EXCUSED: BERGER. MOTION PASSES 6-2-1. Closed Work Session on SB 514. Opened Public Hearing on HB 3500.
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094 103 104 114 116 118 123 170 172 177	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Allanach	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION. ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS VOTING NO: BUTLER, OLSON. MEMBER EXCUSED: BERGER. MOTION PASSES 6-2-1. Closed Work Session on SB 514. Opened Public Hearing on HB 3500.
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094 103 104 114 116 118 123 170 172 177 200 225	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Allanach Rep. Berger Allanach	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION. ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS VOTING NO: BUTLER, OLSON. MEMBER EXCUSED: BERGER. MOTION PASSES 6-2-1. Closed Work Session on SB 514. Opened Public Hearing on HB 3500.
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094 103 104 114 116 118 123 170 172 177 200 225 226	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Allanach Rep. Berger Allanach Rep. Berger	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION. ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS VOTING NO: BUTLER, OLSON. MEMBER EXCUSED: BERGER. MOTION PASSES 6-2-1. Closed Work Session on SB 514. Opened Public Hearing on HB 3500.
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094 103 104 114 116 118 123 170 172 177 200 225 226 229	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Allanach Rep. Berger Allanach Rep. Berger Allanach	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION. ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS VOTING NO: BUTLER, OLSON. MEMBER EXCUSED: BERGER. MOTION PASSES 6-2-1. Closed Work Session on SB 514. Opened Public Hearing on HB 3500.
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094 103 104 114 116 118 123 170 172 177 200 225 226 229 231	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Allanach Rep. Berger Allanach Rep. Berger Allanach Rep. Berger	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION. ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS VOTING NO: BUTLER, OLSON. MEMBER EXCUSED: BERGER. MOTION PASSES 6-2-1. Closed Work Session on SB 514. Opened Public Hearing on HB 3500.
024 047 058 060 065 066 068 094 103 104 114 116 118 123 170 172 177 200 225 226 229	Ayala Chair Barnhart Schellenberg Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Read Allanach Rep. Berger Allanach Rep. Berger Allanach	MOTION: MOVES SB 514 TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION. ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BRUUN, GELSER, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS VOTING NO: BUTLER, OLSON. MEMBER EXCUSED: BERGER. MOTION PASSES 6-2-1. Closed Work Session on SB 514. Opened Public Hearing on HB 3500.

185

Chair Barnhart

$\begin{array}{c} 241\\ 242\\ 256\\ 257\\ 298\\ 329\\ 338\\ 347\\ 352\\ 360\\ 413\\ 417\\ 420\\ 423\\ 438\\ 442\\ 445\\ 450\\ 456\\ 457\\ 459\\ 475\\ 476\\ 491\\ 493\\ 496\\ 497\\ 499\end{array}$	Chair Barnhart Lundquist Chair Barnhart John Ledger Maggie Van de High Vice Chair Butler Van de High Vice Chair Butler Van de High Ledger Vice Chair Butler Ledger Chair Barnhart Ledger Chair Barnhart Ledger Chair Barnhart Rep. Berger Chair Barnhart Rep. Berger Lundquist Chair Barnhart Rep. Berger Chair Barnhart Rep. Berger Chair Barnhart Rep. Berger Chair Barnhart Rep. Berger Chair Barnhart Rep. Berger Chair Barnhart Rep. Berger	John Ledger Maggie van
	07, SIDE B	
035 040	Chair Barnhart Rep. Berger	
043	Chair Barnhart	
044	Vice Chair Butler	
047	Chair Barnhart	
048	Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart	
051 055	Jeremiah Baumann	Jeremiah Ba
059	Chair Barnhart	ooronnan Be
061	Baumann	
147	Vice Chair Butler	
157	Chair Barnhart	Closed Pub
167	Vice Chair Butler	Served notic
176	Chair Barnhart	Recessed a

John Ledger, Associated Oregon Industries (Exhibit N) Maggie van de High, Department of Environmental Quality

Jeremiah Baumann, Environment Oregon (Exhibit O)

Closed Public Hearing on HB 3500.

Served notice of possible Minority Report on SB 514. Recessed at 3:15 p.m. Announced at 5: 40 p.m. committee was adjourned until 6/21/2007 at 1:00 p.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips House Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

A. HB 3051, -1 amendments, LRO staff.

- B. HB 3051, -2 amendments, LRO staff.
- C. HB 3051, -3 amendments, LRO staff.
- D. HB 3052, Staff measure summary, Chris Allanach.
- E. HB 3052, Revenue impact statement, Chris Allanach.
- F. HB 3052, -5 amendments, LRO staff.
- G. HB 3052, Baby Boomer Preparedness Package, LRO staff.
- H. SB 514, Staff measure summary, Mary Ayala.
- I. SB 514, Written testimony, Mark Webb.
- J. SB 514, -A2 amendments, Don Schellenberg.
- K. HB 3500, Staff measure summary, Chris Allanach.
- L. HB 3500, Revenue impact statement, Chris Allanach.
- M. HB 3500, -3 amendments, LRO staff.
- N. HB 3500, Credits by Year chart, John Ledger.
- O. HB 3500, Written testimony, Jeremiah Baumann.
- P. HB 3129, -A6, LRO staff.
- Q. HB 3051, Written testimony, Barbara Nelson.